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Shawinigan, Cataractes vs Sherbrooke, Phoenix
Game #3: Thursday, August 14, 2025

Pre-game
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Shawinigan, Cataractes (0-0-0-0) vs. Sherbrooke, Phoenix (0-0-0-0)
Aug 14, 2025 | Centre Gervais Auto

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OTL SL SO GAA SV%

29 Mathys Fernandez 6'00" 176 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

31 Owen Bresson 6'02" 173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Kamden Jackson 6'01" 176 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Dax Robichaud 6'02" 176 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Jesse Satov 5'11" 153 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000
SKATERS
# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

3 Julien Lanthier D 6'00" 183 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Mathieu Plante D 6'00" 166 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Félix Plamondon D 6'02" 169 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Jacob Lachance C 5'08" 155 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Louis-Félix Gagnon D 6'00" 179 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Noah McKinnon D 5'09" 174 0 0 0 0 0 0

49 Jordan Tourigny D 6'00" 186 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 Félix Lacerte RW 5'10" 170 0 0 0 0 0 0

61 Jordan Forget RW 5'11" 169 0 0 0 0 0 0

72 Chad Lygitsakos C 5'08" 163 0 0 0 0 0 0

78 Natan Éthier LW 6'01" 165 0 0 0 0 0 0

79 Antoine Pilotte LW 6'01" 186 0 0 0 0 0 0

86 Vince Elie C 5'08" 191 0 0 0 0 0 0

88 Cole Chandler C 6'01" 175 0 0 0 0 0 0

89 Brogan McNeil RW 6'03" 191 0 0 0 0 0 0

92 Matvei Gridin RW 6'01" 189 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 Kody Dupuis C 5'09" 170 0 0 0 0 0 0

97 Jiri Klima LW 5'11" 182 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Frédéric Bergeron C 5'11" 158 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Isaak Bérubé D 6'00" 169 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Raoul Boilard C 6'02" 200 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Yoan Carrier D 6'00" 173 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Simon Chartier LW 5'09" 182 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Justin Cloutier D 5'08" 160 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Benjamin Corso D 6'00" 157 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Malik Desrochers RW 5'09" 176 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Louis-Émile Dumais RW 5'10" 155 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 William Fréchette LW 6'02" 181 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Hayden Gagnon D 5'07" 142 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Cedrick Goyèche RW 5'03" 107 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Nathan Kydd C 5'09" 142 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 James Lacasse D 6'00" 169 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Nathan Ouellet RW 5'11" 152 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Staff

Martin Mondou General Manager

Mario Carrière Ass. GM & Head Scout

Pascal Dupuis Hockey Op. Ass. Dir. & Assistant
Coach

Daniel Renaud Head Coach

Eric Bouchard Assistant Coach

Steve Mongrain Goaltenders' Coach

Tristan Mondou Video Coach

Mark Petrin Athletic Therapist

René Arbour Equipment Manager

Jacob Gavillet Equipment Manager

Steve Turcotte Dir. Hockey Managing &
Communication

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OTL SL SO GAA SV%

999 Louka Cloutier 5'10" 144 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Linards Feldbergs 6'03" 190 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Luc-Antoine Labbé 6'00" 145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Kyan Labbé 5'07" 158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Landyn Laberge 5'10" 167 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Zachary Poitras 5'11" 165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Samuel Rodrigue 6'01" 158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Parker Stockseth 6'00" 189 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000
SKATERS
# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

999 Charles-Antoine Adam C 5'11" 187 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Parker Banks LW 6'01" 204 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Kurt Beck D 6'01" 180 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Chad Bellemare RW 5'09" 156 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Robin Benoit C 5'11" 164 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Mathis Bernier D 5'11" 172 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Elliot Bibeau-Rivard LW 5'10" 158 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Éloi Bourdeau D 6'01" 173 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Olivier Boutin C 5'10" 178 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Cam Caron C 6'03" 196 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Brandon Delarosbil D 5'10" 164 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Kaiden Donia D 6'04" 190 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Alexis Doucet RW 6'00" 183 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Olivier Dubois LW 5'08" 151 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Raphaël Dupré RW 5'10" 180 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Zakary Gagnon D 6'01" 173 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Sydney Gagnon D 6'01" 179 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Étienne Giroux C 6'00" 181 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Éliott Guenette C 6'00" 156 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Charles Hawthornthwaite RW 5'07" 170 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Cameron Haye C 5'10" 170 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Florent Houle RW 6'00" 174 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Mavrick Lachance C 5'11" 174 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Olivier Lampron RW 6'02" 176 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Jean-Félix Lapointe D 6'06" 203 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Jonathan Lau RW 5'07" 160 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Justin Lemay D 6'02" 195 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Maxime Ly C 5'09" 147 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Derek Morin-Richard D 5'08" 171 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Nolan Nassar D 6'01" 170 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Emrick Nolette-Robidoux RW 5'11" 161 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Félix Ouellet RW 5'11" 167 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Zachary Paulhus RW 6'00" 202 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Mathieu Perron RW 6'00" 185 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Jayden Plouffe LW 5'10" 178 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Loïc Poirier LW 5'05" 137 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Kiernan Poulin D 5'06" 121 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Jérémy Quevillon D 5'09" 147 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Samuel Rochon LW 5'10" 156 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Thomas Rousseau RW 5'10" 158 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Samuel Roy RW 5'11" 186 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Mason St-Louis C 5'11" 155 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Louis-Alex Tremblay D 5'09" 172 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Félix Tremblay LW 5'09" 156 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Staff
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Gilles Bouchard General Manager & Head Coach

Jonathan Deschênes Assistant GM & Associate Coach

Daniel Paradis Assistant GM & Scout

Charles Ménard Head Scout & GM Special Advisor

Shawn Lanoue Assistant Coach

Olivier Gervais Goaltenders' Coach

Antoine Rosa-Houle Video Coach

Sarah Scott Sport Athletic Therapist

William Drover Equipment Manager

Jean-François Drolet Trainer

Guillaume Groulx Strength and Conditioning Coach
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Standings
Western Conference
Western Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Drummondville, Voltigeurs 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

2 Sherbrooke, Phoenix 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Victoriaville, Tigres 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

4 Shawinigan, Cataractes 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

5 Blainville-Boisbriand, Armada 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

6 Val-d'Or, Foreurs 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

7 Gatineau, Olympiques 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

8 Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
Eastern Conference
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Saint John, Sea Dogs 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

2 Charlottetown, Islanders 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Halifax, Mooseheads 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

4 Cape Breton, Eagles 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

5 Newfoundland, Regiment 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

6 Moncton, Wildcats 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

7 Québec, Remparts 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

8 Rimouski, Océanic 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

9 Baie-Comeau, Drakkar 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

10 Chicoutimi, Saguenéens 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
z = Regular Season Champion

Monday, May 19 2025
Moncton 3 at Rimouski 2 [Final]

Thursday, August 14 2025
Drummondville at Shawinigan 11:00 AM
Sherbrooke at Drummondville 3:00 PM
Rouyn-Noranda at Val-d'Or 6:00 PM
Québec at Victoriaville 7:00 PM
Shawinigan at Sherbrooke 7:30 PM

Friday, August 15 2025
Sherbrooke at Shawinigan 10:00 AM
Drummondville at Sherbrooke 3:00 PM
Val-d'Or at Rouyn-Noranda 6:00 PM
Blainville-Boisbriand at Gatineau 7:00 PM
Victoriaville at Québec 7:00 PM
Shawinigan at Drummondville 7:30 PM
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Conference Standings
Western Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Drummondville, Voltigeurs 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

2 Sherbrooke, Phoenix 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Victoriaville, Tigres 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

4 Shawinigan, Cataractes 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

5 Blainville-Boisbriand, Armada 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

6 Val-d'Or, Foreurs 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

7 Gatineau, Olympiques 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

8 Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Saint John, Sea Dogs 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

2 Charlottetown, Islanders 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Halifax, Mooseheads 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

4 Cape Breton, Eagles 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

5 Newfoundland, Regiment 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

6 Moncton, Wildcats 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

7 Québec, Remparts 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

8 Rimouski, Océanic 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

9 Baie-Comeau, Drakkar 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

10 Chicoutimi, Saguenéens 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
z = Regular Season Champion
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Sherbrooke, Phoenix | Pre-Sea 2025 | Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender (Decision) Opposing Goaltender (Decision)
Aug. 14 @ Dru 3:00 pm EDT
Aug. 14 vs. Sha 7:30 pm EDT
Aug. 15 @ Sha 10:00 am EDT
Aug. 15 vs. Dru 3:00 pm EDT
Aug. 19 @ Gat 7:00 pm EDT
Aug. 20 vs. BLB 7:00 pm EDT
Aug. 22 vs. Dru 7:00 pm EDT
Sep. 5 @ Dru 7:00 pm EDT
Sep. 7 vs. BLB 3:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Shawinigan, Cataractes | Pre-Sea 2025 | Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender (Decision) Opposing Goaltender (Decision)
Aug. 14 vs. Dru 11:00 am EDT
Aug. 14 @ She 7:30 pm EDT
Aug. 15 vs. She 10:00 am EDT
Aug. 15 @ Dru 7:30 pm EDT
Aug. 19 @ Que 7:00 pm EDT
Aug. 20 vs. Rim 7:00 pm EDT
Aug. 22 @ Vic 7:00 pm EDT
Sep. 5 vs. Vic 7:00 pm EDT
Sep. 6 vs. Chi 7:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH SSH%
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SOL SO GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SoSH SO% SA SVS SV%

Wins
Rank Player Team W

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

Losses (Regulation Time)
Rank Player Team L

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH SSH%
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH SSH%
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 Charlottetown, Islanders 0 0 0 0.0 0

2 Val-d'Or, Foreurs 0 0 0 0.0 0

3 Gatineau, Olympiques 0 0 0 0.0 0

4 Blainville-Boisbriand, Armada 0 0 0 0.0 0

5 Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies 0 0 0 0.0 0

6 Shawinigan, Cataractes 0 0 0 0.0 0

7 Sherbrooke, Phoenix 0 0 0 0.0 0

8 Drummondville, Voltigeurs 0 0 0 0.0 0

9 Saint John, Sea Dogs 0 0 0 0.0 0

10 Newfoundland, Regiment 0 0 0 0.0 0

11 Moncton, Wildcats 0 0 0 0.0 0

12 Halifax, Mooseheads 0 0 0 0.0 0

13 Cape Breton, Eagles 0 0 0 0.0 0

14 Rimouski, Océanic 0 0 0 0.0 0

15 Chicoutimi, Saguenéens 0 0 0 0.0 0

16 Québec, Remparts 0 0 0 0.0 0

17 Baie-Comeau, Drakkar 0 0 0 0.0 0

18 Victoriaville, Tigres 0 0 0 0.0 0

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

Team Overtime Performance
Rank Team GP W L SW SL PTS PCT

1 Baie-Comeau, Drakkar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

2 Blainville-Boisbriand, Armada 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

3 Cape Breton, Eagles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

4 Charlottetown, Islanders 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

5 Chicoutimi, Saguenéens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

6 Drummondville, Voltigeurs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

7 Gatineau, Olympiques 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

8 Halifax, Mooseheads 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

9 Moncton, Wildcats 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

10 Newfoundland, Regiment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

11 Québec, Remparts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

12 Rimouski, Océanic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

13 Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

14 Saint John, Sea Dogs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

15 Shawinigan, Cataractes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

16 Sherbrooke, Phoenix 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

17 Val-d'Or, Foreurs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

18 Victoriaville, Tigres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
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Shawinigan, Cataractes | Rosters
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

3 Lanthier, Julien D L 6'00" 183 Feb 6, 2006 St-Eustache, QC

5 Plante, Mathieu D L 6'00" 166 Sep 9, 2006 Québec, QC

6 Plamondon, Félix D L 6'02" 169 Mar 18, 2006 St-Raymond, QC

10 Lachance, Jacob C L 5'08" 155 Jul 31, 2006 Shawinigan, QC

12 Gagnon, Louis-Félix D L 6'00" 179 Jan 4, 2008 Baie-St-Paul, QC

28 McKinnon, Noah D R 5'09" 174 Nov 22, 2007 Québec, QC

29 Fernandez, Mathys G L 6'00" 176 Mar 25, 2005 Blainville, QC

31 Bresson, Owen G L 6'02" 173 Sep 29, 2006 Dominion, NS

49 Tourigny, Jordan D R 6'00" 186 Feb 28, 2005 Victoriaville, QC

55 Lacerte, Félix RW L 5'10" 170 Jun 14, 2006 Trois-Rivières, QC

61 Forget, Jordan RW R 5'11" 169 Apr 16, 2006 Trois-Rivières, QC

72 Lygitsakos, Chad C L 5'08" 163 Jan 21, 2008 Trois-Rivières, QC

78 Éthier, Natan LW L 6'01" 165 Apr 8, 2005 Rosemère, QC

79 Pilotte, Antoine LW L 6'01" 186 Feb 5, 2007 Montréal, QC

86 Elie, Vince C R 5'08" 191 Apr 5, 2005 Montréal, QC

88 Chandler, Cole C L 6'01" 175 May 1, 2007 Bedford, NS

89 McNeil, Brogan RW R 6'03" 191 Sep 4, 2006 New Westminister, BC

92 Gridin, Matvei RW L 6'01" 189 Mar 1, 2006 Kurgan

96 Dupuis, Kody C L 5'09" 170 Feb 9, 2006 Woodbury , MN

97 Klima, Jiri LW L 5'11" 182 Mar 13, 2006 Suchy Dul

999 Robichaud, Dax G 6'02" 176 Mar 31, 2009

999 Jackson, Kamden G 6'01" 176 Mar 4, 2009

999 Gagnon, Hayden D 5'07" 142 May 30, 2009

999 Ouellet, Nathan RW 5'11" 152 Feb 27, 2009

999 Lacasse, James D 6'00" 169 Dec 2, 2008 Sorel-Tracy, QC

999 Kydd, Nathan C L 5'09" 142 Jan 9, 2009

999 Goyèche, Cedrick RW 5'03" 107 Nov 11, 2009

999 Bérubé, Isaak D 6'00" 169 Jun 20, 2009

999 Fréchette, William LW L 6'02" 181 Dec 17, 2008 Sherbrooke, QC

999 Dumais, Louis-Émile RW 5'10" 155 May 19, 2009

999 Desrochers, Malik RW 5'09" 176 Jun 1, 2009

999 Corso, Benjamin D 6'00" 157 Mar 28, 2009

999 Cloutier, Justin D 5'08" 160 Dec 13, 2009

999 Chartier, Simon LW R 5'09" 182 Oct 3, 2009

999 Carrier, Yoan D 6'00" 173 Apr 6, 2009

999 Boilard, Raoul C L 6'02" 200 Jan 7, 2006 Sherbrooke, QC

999 Bergeron, Frédéric C R 5'11" 158 Apr 15, 2009

999 Satov, Jesse G 5'11" 153 Mar 10, 2009
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Sherbrooke, Phoenix | Rosters
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

999 Adam, Charles-Antoine C L 5'11" 187 Nov 13, 2006 L'Ange-Gardien, QC

999 Rousseau, Thomas RW R 5'10" 158 Feb 12, 2008 St-Eustache, QC

999 Nassar, Nolan D 6'01" 170 Apr 18, 2008 North Andover, MA

999 Nolette-Robidoux, Emrick RW 5'11" 161 Feb 16, 2009

999 Ouellet, Félix RW R 5'11" 167 Jul 3, 2006 Trois-Rivières, QC

999 Paulhus, Zachary RW L 6'00" 202 Jul 27, 2006 St-Hyacinthe, QC

999 Perron, Mathieu RW R 6'00" 185 Feb 26, 2008 Montréal, QC

999 Plouffe, Jayden LW L 5'10" 178 Jan 25, 2008 Terrebonne, QC

999 Poirier, Loïc LW L 5'05" 137 Feb 15, 2008 Trois-Rivières, QC

999 Poulin, Kiernan D R 5'06" 121 Jan 5, 2006 St-Philippe, QC, Canada

999 Quevillon, Jérémy D L 5'09" 147 Mar 5, 2009

999 Rochon, Samuel LW L 5'10" 156 Feb 16, 2008 St-Augustin-de-Desmaures, QC

999 Roy, Samuel RW R 5'11" 186 Feb 11, 2008 St-Jean-sur-Richelieu, QC

999 Ly, Maxime C L 5'09" 147 Jul 5, 2007 Ste-Julie, QC

999 St-Louis, Mason C R 5'11" 155 Jan 16, 2008

999 Tremblay, Louis-Alex D R 5'09" 172 Feb 5, 2007 La Malbaie, QC

999 Tremblay, Félix LW L 5'09" 156 Feb 5, 2007 La Malbaie, QC, Canada

999 Cloutier, Louka G L 5'10" 144 Aug 22, 2006 Sherbrooke, QC, Canada

999 Feldbergs, Linards G L 6'03" 190 Aug 16, 2005 Ogre

999 Labbé, Luc-Antoine G L 6'00" 145 Mar 9, 2006 Ste-Marie-de-Beauce, QC

999 Labbé, Kyan G L 5'07" 158 Jul 13, 2007 Sherbrooke, QC

999 Laberge, Landyn G 5'10" 167 Oct 18, 2007 Châteauguay, QC

999 Poitras, Zachary G 5'11" 165 Jul 3, 2009

999 Rodrigue, Samuel G L 6'01" 158 Jul 23, 2009

999 Morin-Richard, Derek D L 5'08" 171 Feb 15, 2007 Shawinigan, QC

999 Lemay, Justin D L 6'02" 195 Jan 21, 2006 Alma, QC

999 Banks, Parker LW 6'01" 204 Jan 13, 2009

999 Doucet, Alexis RW R 6'00" 183 Jan 9, 2006 Trois-Rivières, QC

999 Beck, Kurt D 6'01" 180 Apr 2, 2009

999 Bellemare, Chad RW R 5'09" 156 Jul 6, 2006 Blainville, QC

999 Benoit, Robin C R 5'11" 164 Jul 15, 2007 St-Félicien, QC

999 Bernier, Mathis D 5'11" 172 Jun 21, 2009

999 Bibeau-Rivard, Elliot LW L 5'10" 158 Aug 27, 2009

999 Bourdeau, Éloi D L 6'01" 173 Aug 9, 2005 Sherbrooke, QC

999 Boutin, Olivier C L 5'10" 178 Aug 28, 2008 Magog, QC

999 Caron, Cam C L 6'03" 196 Jun 21, 2007 Dracut, MA, USA

999 Delarosbil, Brandon D L 5'10" 164 Jun 18, 2008 St-Lambert, QC

999 Donia, Kaiden D R 6'04" 190 Jan 16, 2008

999 Dubois, Olivier LW L 5'08" 151 Feb 15, 2005 Lévis, QC

999 Lau, Jonathan RW R 5'07" 160 Jan 3, 2008 Montréal, QC

999 Dupré, Raphaël RW 5'10" 180 Jul 26, 2009

999 Gagnon, Zakary D R 6'01" 173 Feb 22, 2007 Granby, QC

999 Gagnon, Sydney D R 6'01" 179 Nov 16, 2006 Jonquière, QC

999 Giroux, Étienne C L 6'00" 181 May 30, 2006 Mercier, QC

999 Guenette, Éliott C L 6'00" 156 Aug 14, 2007 Québec, QC

999 Hawthornthwaite, Charles RW R 5'07" 170 Mar 29, 2007 Vaudreuil, QC

999 Haye, Cameron C 5'10" 170 Jan 27, 2009

999 Houle, Florent RW R 6'00" 174 Aug 4, 2007 Maria, QC

999 Lachance, Mavrick C L 5'11" 174 Apr 28, 2006 Lac-Mégantic, QC

999 Lampron, Olivier RW R 6'02" 176 Mar 21, 2007 Sainte-Anne-des-Plaines , QC
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999 Lapointe, Jean-Félix D L 6'06" 203 Jul 11, 2005 St-Augustin-de-Desmaures, QC

999 Stockseth, Parker G 6'00" 189 Dec 9, 2008 Blandford, MA

Powered by HockeyTech



Team Statistics | Pre-Sea 2025
Shawinigan, Cataractes

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SoSH SOGW SSH% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

Goalies
# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SL SA SVS SV%

Empty Net 0:00 0 0

Totals 0 0 0.00 0.000

Pos: PositionPPA: Power Play AssistsEN: Empty Net Goals

GJ: Games PlayedOTL: Overtime Losses

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Team Statistics | Pre-Sea 2025
Sherbrooke, Phoenix

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SoSH SOGW SSH% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

Goalies
# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SL SA SVS SV%

Empty Net 0:00 0 0

Totals 0 0 0.00 0.000

Pos: PositionPPA: Power Play AssistsEN: Empty Net Goals

GJ: Games PlayedOTL: Overtime Losses

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Shawinigan, Cataractes vs Sherbrooke, Phoenix | Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record Pre-Season 2025 Sherbrooke 0-0-0-0 Shawinigan 0-0-0-0

Head to Head Record 2024-25 | Regular Season Sherbrooke 4-2-0-1 Shawinigan 3-3-1-0

Last 5 Years record between teams Sherbrooke 16-9-2-1 Shawinigan 12-11-5-0

Sherbrooke vs. Shawinigan Last 5 Years record at
Sherbrooke Sherbrooke 9-2-1-1 Shawinigan 4-7-2-0

Sherbrooke vs. Shawinigan Last 5 Years record at
Shawinigan Sherbrooke 7-7-1-0 Shawinigan 8-4-3-0

Match Up

Shawinigan Sherbrooke

Team Record 0-0-0-0 -- 0 points 0-0-0-0 -- 0 points

Division Ranking 4th Western Conf 2nd Western Conf

Conference Ranking 4th Western 2nd Western

League Ranking 12th 9th

Past 10 Games 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Streak 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Last Game 0 @ 0 () 0 @ 0 ()

Home Record 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Away Record 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

GF 0 0 

GA 0 0 

PP (Overall) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PP (Home) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PP (Away) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PK (Overall) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PK (Home) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PK (Away) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PP vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

PK vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

Leading Rookie (PTS) (0-0-0) (0-0-0)

Most PIM - 0 - 0

Team PIM/GM 0.0/Game 0.0/Game

Leading Scorers (PTS) (0-0-0) (0-0-0)

(0-0-0) (0-0-0)

(0-0-0) (0-0-0)

(0-0-0) (0-0-0)

(0-0-0) (0-0-0)

Last 5 Games

Leading After 1st 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Leading After 2nd 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Tied After 1st 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Tied After 2nd 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Trailing After 1st 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
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Trailing After 2nd 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Out Shooting Opponents 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Out Shot by Opponents 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

1 Goal Games 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

2 Goal Games 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Goal Games 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
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Shawinigan, Cataractes vs Sherbrooke, Phoenix | Head to Head
Sherbrooke, Phoenix
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OTL SL Mins GA GAA SV%

Shawinigan, Cataractes
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OTL SL Mins GA GAA SV%
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Shawinigan, Cataractes vs Sherbrooke, Phoenix | Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Shawinigan, Cataractes Sherbrooke, Phoenix

Goals

Assists

Points

Penalty Minutes

Minors

Majors

Shots

Power Play Goals

Goals By Both Teams

Goals in 1st

Goals in 2nd

Goals in 3rd

Short Handed Goals

Winning Margin

Most PIM

Most Shots

Most Shots in 1st

Most Shots in 2nd

Most Shots in 3rd

Fewest Shots

Fewest Shots in 1st

Fewest Shots in 2nd

Fewest Shots in 3rd

Most Saves

Most Saves in 1st

Most Saves in 2nd

Most Saves in 3rd

Most Saves in 4th
Schedule
Date Game #

Aug. 14 3 Shawinigan at Sherbrooke 7:30 pm EDT

Aug. 15 6 Sherbrooke at Shawinigan 10:00 am EDT
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